© 2022 Kim Lighting, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.kimlighting.com
Page 1/14 Rev. 03/01/22
SETA2
®
FEATURES
•	 TIR Strike Optics
•	 Patented low profile luminaire

SETA2
®
ORDERING GUIDE
SETA2
Mounting Model LED Engine CCT/CRI 6 Distribution Lens Options House Side Shield
1SA Single Arm
Mount
1W Wall Mount
HSF Horizontal
Slipfitter
SETA2 Entablature 2.0
Small Fixture
27L-600 27 LEDs -
5,500 Lumens
54L-400 54 LEDs -
7,500 Lumens
54L-500 54 LEDs -
9,000 Lumens
AM 1 Monochromatic Amber
27K8 2 2700K, 80CRI
27K9 2 2700K, 90CRI
3K7 3000K, 70CRI
3K8 2 3000K, 80CRI
3K9 2 3000K, 90CRI
35K8 2 3500K, 80CRI
35K9 2 3500K, 90CRI
4K7 4000K, 70CRI
4K8 2 4000K, 80CRI
4K9 2 4000K, 90CRI
5K7 5000K, 70CRI
5K8 2 5000K, 80CRI
5K9 2 5000K, 90CRI
1 Type I
2 Type II
3 Type III
4 Type IV Forward
4W Type IV Wide
5W Type V Wide
5QM Type V Square Medium
R Corner Right
L Corner Left
(Blank) No Lens
CLR Clear Glass
Lens
CP Clear
Polycarbonate
Lens
BC 7 Backlight Control
Mounting Options Voltage Fixture Finish Photocell Options Fuse Options Optional Entablatures
VSF 8 Vertical Slipfitter Mount for 2" pipe
tenon (2-3/8"O.D. x 4" LONG)
SVSF 8 Vertical Slipfitter Mount square for 2"
pipe tenon (2-3/8"O.D. x 4" LONG)
3 Side Arm Mount 3" O.D. Pole
3.5 Side Arm Mount 3.5" O.D. Pole
4 Side Arm Mount 4" O.D. Pole
5 Side Arm Mount 5" O.D. Pole
6 Side Arm Mount 6" O.D. Pole
SQ Side Arm Mount Square Pole
UNV 120–277V
347 347V
480 480V
BLS Black Gloss Smooth
BLT Black Matte Textured
DBS Dark Bronze Gloss Smooth
DBT Dark Bronze Matte Textured
GTT Graphite Matte Textured
LGS Light Grey Gloss Smooth
LGT Light Grey Matte Textured
PSS Platinum Silver Smooth
VGT Verde Green Matte Textured
WHS White Gloss Smooth
WHT White Matte Textured

needed. Pole to be drilled in the field with
provided installation instructions
•	 Ordering Example: SCH-R41/2772/BL3
SQUARE POLE-MOUNTED OCCUPANCY
SENSOR UP TO 30’
SCH-S
•	 Square Pole Mounted Occupancy Sensor up
to 30’ - Outdoor occupancy sensor with 0-10V
interface dimming control mounts directly to
the pole.  Wide 360° pattern. Module colors
available Black, Gray, and White.  Module is cut
for square pole mounting
•	 Ordering Example: SCH-S/2772/BL3
ASTRODIM
•	 AstroDIM provides multi-stage night-time power
reduction based on an internal timer referenced
to the power on/off time. There is no need
for an external control infrastructure. The unit
automatically performs a dimming profile based
on the predefined scheduled reference to the
midpoint, which is calculated based on the
power on/off times
OPTIONAL FUSING:
•	 SF for 120, 277, and 347 Line volts
•	 DF for 208, 240, and 480 Line volts
•	 �High temperature fuse holders factory installed
inside the fixture housing
•	 Fuse is included
CAUTION:
•	 �Fixtures must be grounded in accordance
with national, state and/or local electrical
codes. Failure to do so may result in serious
personal injury
Gray Wire
0-10V Dimming
Purple Wire
0-10V Dimming
Orange Wire
10V Customer
De�ned
Red Wire
Line Voltage
Brown Wire
10V Customer
De�ned
Black Wire
Line Voltage
White Wire
Neutral
Photocell receptacle wiring diagram
Fixture
Housing 1 mA Max
Gray Dimming Lead (-)
Standard Input Black (+)
White (-)
Green (GND)
Purple Dimming Lead (+)
SETA2
ARCHITECTURAL AREA/SITE
© 2022 Kim Lighting, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.kimlighting.com
Page 4/14 Rev. 03/01/22
SETA2
®
PRODUCT EXCEPTIONS & DETAILS
Configuration EPA
1A 1 Arm Side
Mount 1.8
1W Single Wall
Mount n/a
HSF Horizontal
Slipfitter n/a
SUPPORT ARM:
•	 ��Die-cast, low copper aluminum alloy, with splice
access cover

to be ordered separately.
•	 SVSF use square configuration.
Ordering example for round:
•	 2 SA/SETA2/54L-500/35K8/3/CLR/4.00/UNV/
BLT
•	 1 VSF-2SB
Ordering example for square:
•	 2 1SA/SETA2/54L-500/35K8/3/CLR/SQ/UNV/
BLT
•	 1 SVSF-2SB
WALL MOUNT
•	 Fixture mounts to 3" or 4" junction boxes by
a cast aluminum adapter plate with fixture
mounting bolts.
•	 NOTE: Junction box in wall must provide
adequate fixture support. See NEC sections
370-13, 17 and 410-14, 16. Quick-disconnect
plug and wiring are provided to allow field
connections prior to fixture mounting.
MOUNTING OPTIONS
Fixture Drilling Instructions:
For AR, CC, CCS, and ET Fixtures.
VSF/SVSF Configuration
1SA 3ST
2SB 3SY
2SL 4SC
VSF SVSF
VSF-1SA SVSF-1SA
VSF-2SB SVSF-2SB
VSF-2SL SVSF-2SL
VSF-3ST SVSF-3ST
VSF-3SY SVSF-3SY
VSF-4SC SVSF-4SC
B
B
VIEW BB
Drawing
not to scale.
Support Arm
Outline
1/2” Dia.Hole 2.00”  ±  1/32”
 1-7/8 ” ± 1/32”
5-3/16 ” ± 1/64”
Pole Top
3/4”  Diameter
Wireway Hole.
Deburr inside
& outside.
K2 Drill Pattern
Wall mount using adapter plate 3" or 4"
J-box in wall (by others)
SETA2
ARCHITECTURAL AREA/SITE
© 2022 Kim Lighting, a division of Hubbell Lighting, Inc. Specifications subject to change without notice.
701 Millennium Blvd • Greenville, SC 29607 / Tel 864.678.1000 / Website www.kimlighting.com
Page 5/14 Rev. 03/01/22
SETA2
®
PRODUCT EXCEPTIONS & DETAILS
DATE: LOCATION:
TYPE: PROJECT:
CATALOG #:
OPTIONAL ENTABLATURES
ARCHED ENTABLATURES PEAKED ENTABLATURES
Arch Cat. No. A1
Broken Arch Cat. No. A2